## 506359473 11/17/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6406228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIRBY S&S LLC	09/15/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEWART & STEVENSON LLC	
Street Address:	55 WAUGH DRIVE, SUITE 1000	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77007	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13705946
Application Number:	13439320
Application Number:	09840247
Application Number:	09840417
Application Number:	09840501
Application Number:	09871273
Application Number:	09896025
Application Number:	10176188
Application Number:	10648901
Application Number:	13439342
Application Number:	14809839

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (832)830-8958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2819743458

Email: ramos@AL-IP.com

Correspondent Name: ADOLPH LOCKLAR

Address Line 1:238 S. EGRET BAY BLVD. # 386Address Line 4:LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS 77573

PATENT 506359473 REEL: 054453 FRAME: 0059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLANCA RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Locklar/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name Change from Kirby SS LLC to Stewart Stevenson LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change from Kirby SS LLC to Stewart Stevenson LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054453 FRAME: 0060

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KIRBY S&S LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KIRBY S&S LLC" TO "STEWART & STEVENSON
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2017, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

6534650 8100 SR# 20176210409 Authentication: 203251400 Date: 09-19-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 054453 FRAME: 0061 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:56 PM 09/18/2017 FILED 03:56 PM 09/18/2017 SR 20176210409 - File Number 6534650

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### KIRBY S&S LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Kirby S&S LLC is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of changing the name of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act on September 15, 2017.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Kirby S&S LLC.
- 2. The first paragraph of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Stewart & Stevenson LLC.". EXECUTED on September 15, 2017.

Thomas G. Adler
Authorized Person

62318067.1

**RECORDED: 11/17/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054453 FRAME: 0062